TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		101/30/2006	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waddington Jaycare, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA Paradigm Packaging East, LLC	
Street Address:	141 N. Fifth St.	
City:	Saddle Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07663	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2116122	FROM CONCEPT TO COMPLETION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30146-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
	- I RADEIVIARA

900041027 REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0541

Date: 01/31/2006

Total Attachments: 2
source=1-31- Quitclaim#page2.tif
source=1-31- Quitclaim#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0542

QUITCLAIM RELEASE

WHEREAS, the title records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") indicate that WNA Hopple Plastics, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("<u>WNA</u>"), is the original registrant of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,116,122 for FROM CONCEPT TO COMPLETION (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, on or about December 20, 2000, Waddington Jaycare, LLC ("<u>Jaycare</u>") executed an agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of National City Bank ("<u>National City</u>") pursuant to which Jaycare granted to National City, as agent for certain Lenders, a lien and security interest in and to the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Jaycare has never owned any interest in the Trademark as reflected in the records of the PTO and in the Security Agreement itself which lists WNA as the owner of the Trademark.

WHEREAS, as a result the Security Agreement has been erroneously recorded against the Trademark in the records of the PTO.

WHEREAS, to correct the recordation error and clear up issues relating to title to the Trademark, National City wishes to release any security interest it may have in the Trademark and otherwise convey, transfer and assign to WNA all of National City's rights, title, and interests, if any, in, to and under the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, acknowledged by the parties to have been received in full:

- 1. National City, on behalf of itself and as agent for the Lenders referenced in the Security Agreement, does hereby release any lien or security interest it may have in the Trademark and hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to WNA, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark.
- 2. National City makes no representations or warranties with respect to the Trademark or its rights thereto, including any warranty of title.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Release shall inure to the benefit of WNA, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon National City, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. This Quitclaim Release does not convey or release any rights of National City other than those explicitly set forth in this Release.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Quitclaim Release this <u>20</u> day of January, 2006.

NATIONAL CITY BANK

Bv:

Its:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0543 STATE OF) SS:

On this 30 day of January, 2006, before me appeared which who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Source for for National City Bank, a National Banking Association, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing QUITCLAIM RELEASE ("Release"), and acknowledged to me that he/she signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

CH1\4434245.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. My commission expires Jan. 21, 2007 **᠒**003/003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003237 FRAME: 0544